2019-01

A RESOLUTION OF THE FLORIDA LEAGUE OF CITIES, INC., EXPRESSING APPRECIATION TO BARTOW, FLORIDA, FOR ITS SUPPORT OF LEO E. LONGWORTH AS PRESIDENT OF THE FLORIDA LEAGUE OF CITIES.

WHEREAS, Leo E. Longworth, commissioner of Bartow, Florida, served as president of the Florida League of Cities from 2018 through 2019; and

WHEREAS, the citizens, mayor, commissioners and staff of Bartow were most understanding of the demands placed upon Commissioner Longworth in his role as president of the League; and

WHEREAS, during his presidency, Commissioner Longworth focused on engaging and educating Florida residents about local self-government with the "We Live Local" initiative; and

WHEREAS, the membership and staff of the League recognize that the commitment of the City of Bartow to Commissioner Longworth's presidency ensured his active participation in League activities and unselfish service to the League and permitted him to successfully promote the programs, projects and philosophy of the League during the past year; and

WHEREAS, the membership and staff of the League also wish to recognize and personally thank all of the dedicated Bartow city staff for their efforts in providing outstanding assistance to President Longworth and the FLC staff in coordinating his duties with the city and with the League and all city staff went above and beyond the call of duty, and their outstanding contributions to this effort are applauded and greatly appreciated.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE FLORIDA LEAGUE OF CITIES, INC.:

Section 1. The Florida League of Cities, Inc., membership and staff do officially and personally appreciate the commitment Bartow's citizens, commissioners and staff made to Commissioner Longworth's presidency.

Section 2. A copy of this resolution be presented to the City of Bartow.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Florida League of Cities, Inc., in conference assembled at the League's 93rd Annual Conference, at the Orlando World Center Marriott, Orlando, Florida, this 17th Day of August 2019.

Isaac Salver, First Vice President	

Florida League of Cities, Inc. Councilman, Town of Bay Harbor Islands

ATTEST:	
	Michael Sittig, Executive Director
	Florida League of Cities, Inc.

Submitted by: FLC Staff